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NOTE: This Site Plan is for Schematic Purposes Only and Does Not 
Constitute a Registered Survey. This Site Plan Shall Not be Used for 
Construction. For All Site Work, Staking, Setbacks and Other Zoning 
Restrictions, Refer to Registered Survey by Bracken Engineering, Inc.
Contractor to Comply with All Conditions of MCD Special Permit Issued by 
Nantucket Planning Board. Refer All Questions to Architect and Surveyor.

EXTERIOR DOOR & WINDOW NOTES
1) Contractor to Provide Architect with Window and Door Quote for Review and Approval Prior to Purchase.
2) Contractor to Verify All Window and Door Colors in Accordance with Most Recent H.D.C. Certificate of Appropriateness Prior to Purchase.
3) Impact-Resistant Glazing Not Required Per Variance Issued by Nantucket Building Department.
4) Contractor to Provide Insulated Storm Panels for All New and Existing Windows and Doors to Maximize Energy Performance. Full Compliance with Massachusetts
    Stretch Energy Code Not Required Per Variance Issued by Nantucket Building Department.
5) Contractor to Install Self-Adhesive Flexible Window Flashing by Grace or Approved Equivalent at All Window and Door Locations.
6) Contractor to Verify As-Built Rough Openings for All Type "A" Enclosed Porch Windows and Adjust Unit Sizes as Required Prior to Purchase.
7) Type "B" Windows to Match Existing Second Floor Windows. Contractor to Verify Existing Dimensions and Adjust New Unit Sizes as Required Prior to Purchase.
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EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR QUANTITY UNIT WIDTH UNIT HEIGHT MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION

1 2 6'-0" 7'-0" TBD TBD Double Hinged 1-Panel + 4-Lite, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane
Glazing, All Units Outswinging with Panic Hardware on Interior Side

2 2 3'-0" 7'-0" TBD TBD Single Hinged 1-Panel + 4-Lite, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane
Glazing, 2 Units Outswinging with Panic Hardware on Interior Side

WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW QUANTITY UNIT WIDTH UNIT HEIGHT MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION

A1 2 2'-3" 5'-0" TBD Custom Double Hung 2/2, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane Glazing
A2 3 2'-7" 5'-0" TBD Custom Double Hung 2/2, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane Glazing
A3 8 2'-8" 5'-0" TBD Custom Double Hung 2/2, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane Glazing
B 4 2'-10" 4'-10" TBD Custom Double Hung 2/2, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane Glazing
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HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION
2 Fairgrounds Road

Nantucket, Massachusetts 02554
Telephone: 508.325.7587 

Email: hdcsubmissions@nantucket-ma.gov

COMMISSIONERS

Ray Pohl
Chairman

Diane Coombs
Vice-Chairman

Val Oliver

Abigail Camp

John McLaughlin 

ASSOCIATE  
COMMISSIONERS

Stephen Welch 

Jesse Dutra 

STAFF

Cathy Flynn 
Land Use Specialist 
cflynn@nantucket-ma.gov

Waiver of the HDC 10 Day Hearing Requirement

I ___________________________________________________________________ 

AS AGENT FOR ______________________________________________________

STREET ADDRESS  ___________________________________________________

MAP/PARCEL _______________________________________________________

UNDERSTAND THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED APPLICATION SUBMITTED ON

_____________________________________________________________________

WILL NOT BE REVIEWED BY THE HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION, DUE TO THE 
COVID-19 PANDEMIC, WITHIN THE 10 DAY PERIOD AS REQUIRED BY:  

SECTION 8 of the HDC enabling legislation: … The Commission shall meet 
within ten (10) days of the receipt of an application for a certificate of 
appropriateness or permit for removal…  

AND I AGREE TO A WAIVER OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED REQUIREMENT.

____________________________________________________________________
Signature Date

2020

- 2020

Joshua Bancroft (Emeritus)



















Existing Main Entrance to be Rebuilt
(Per Previous H.D.C. Approval)29 CENTER STREET (MAP 42.3.1 / PARCEL 122.2)

"THE MEETING HOUSE"
Photograph of Existing Main Entrance on Center Street



Existing Ramp and Enclosed Connector to be 
Replaced with New Ramp and Open Deck 
(Per Previous H.D.C. Approval)

29 CENTER STREET (MAP 42.3.1 / PARCEL 122.2)
"THE MEETING HOUSE"
Photograph of Existing Connector to "The Roberts House"



Existing Main Entrance to be Rebuilt
(Per Previous H.D.C. Approval)29 CENTER STREET (MAP 42.3.1 / PARCEL 122.2)

"THE MEETING HOUSE"
Photograph of Existing Building from Central Courtyard



Existing Brick Chimney to be Demolished (Per Previous H.D.C. Approval)

29 CENTER STREET (MAP 42.3.1 / PARCEL 122.2)
"THE MEETING HOUSE"
Photograph of Existing Building from Back Yard
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Construction. For All Site Work, Staking, Setbacks and Other Zoning 
Restrictions, Refer to Registered Survey by Bracken Engineering, Inc.
Contractor to Comply with All Conditions of MCD Special Permit Issued by 
Nantucket Planning Board. Refer All Questions to Architect and Surveyor.

1/16" = 1'-0"2Site Plan - Proposed
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EXTERIOR DOOR & WINDOW NOTES
1) Contractor to Provide Architect with Window and Door Quote for Review and Approval Prior to Purchase.
2) Contractor to Verify All Window and Door Colors in Accordance with Most Recent H.D.C. Certificate of Appropriateness Prior to Purchase.
3) Impact-Resistant Glazing Not Required Per Variance Issued by Nantucket Building Department.
4) Contractor to Provide Insulated Storm Panels for All New and Existing Windows and Doors to Maximize Energy Performance. Full Compliance with Massachusetts
    Stretch Energy Code Not Required Per Variance Issued by Nantucket Building Department.
5) Contractor to Install Self-Adhesive Flexible Window Flashing by Grace or Approved Equivalent at All Window and Door Locations.
6) Contractor to Verify As-Built Rough Openings for All Type "A" Enclosed Porch Windows and Adjust Unit Sizes as Required Prior to Purchase.
7) Type "B" Windows to Match Existing Second Floor Windows. Contractor to Verify Existing Dimensions and Adjust New Unit Sizes as Required Prior to Purchase.

1/4" = 1'-0"
Exterior Door & Window Legend

EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR QUANTITY UNIT WIDTH UNIT HEIGHT MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION

1 2 6'-0" 7'-0" TBD TBD Double Hinged 1-Panel + 4-Lite, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane
Glazing, All Units Outswinging with Panic Hardware on Interior Side

2 2 3'-0" 7'-0" TBD TBD Single Hinged 1-Panel + 4-Lite, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane
Glazing, 2 Units Outswinging with Panic Hardware on Interior Side

WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW QUANTITY UNIT WIDTH UNIT HEIGHT MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION

A1 2 2'-3" 5'-0" TBD Custom Double Hung 2/2, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane Glazing
A2 3 2'-7" 5'-0" TBD Custom Double Hung 2/2, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane Glazing
A3 8 2'-8" 5'-0" TBD Custom Double Hung 2/2, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane Glazing
B 4 2'-10" 4'-10" TBD Custom Double Hung 2/2, Wood, True Divided Lite, Single Pane Glazing
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1/8" = 1'-0"2First Floor Plan - Existing/Demolition

1/4" = 1'-0"1First Floor Plan - Proposed
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